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DETAILS OF REGISTERED DOCUMENTS :

1.DEED OF CONVEYANGE : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 821, VOLUME NO - 14, PAGE NO - 181 TO 186 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 14.02,1962

2.DEED OF CONVEYANCE : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 2204, VOLUME NO - 40, PAGE NO- 186 TO 194 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 17.03.1961

3.DEED OF CONVEYANCE : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 910, VOLUME NO - 14, PAGE NO - 234 TO 239 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 13.03.1962

4 DEED OF CONVEYANCE - BOOK NO -, DEED NO - 3400, VOLUME NO -84, PAGE NO - 280 TO 286 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 29.11.1961

5.DEED OF DECLARATION : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 16020671 9, VOLUME NO - 1602-2020, PAGE NO - 254772 TO 254875 DATE OF REGIS TRATION -04.12.2020
6.DEED OF CONVEYANCE : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 160210871, VOLUME NO - 1602-2017, PAGE NO - 331648 TO 331763 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 28.11.2017
7.DEED OF CONVEYANCE : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 160200607, VOLUME NO - 1602-2020, PAGE NO - 30343 TO 30507 DATE OF REGISTRATION -21.01.2020
8.GIFT OF STRIP OF LAND : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 160200660, VOLUME NO - 1602-2021, PAGE NO - 30064 TO 30104 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 19.01.2021
8.GIFT OF CORNER SPLAY : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 160200659, VOLUME NO - 1602-2021, PAGE NO - 30022 TO 30063 DATE OF REGIS TRATION - 19.01.2021
10.JDA : BOOK NO - |, DEED NO - 160200075, VOLUME NO - 1602-2019, PAGE NO - 3780 TO 3836 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 28.12.2018

11.BOUNDARY DECLARATION : BOOK NO - I, DEED NO - 160202194, VOLUME NO - 1602-2021, PAGE NO - 81008 TO 81128 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 04.03.2021
12.POWER OF ATTORNEY : BOOK NO -1, DEED NO - 160200318, VOLUME NO - 1602-2019, PAGE NO - 12093 TO 12110 DATE OF REGISTRATION - 16.01.2019
13.N.O.C FROM LAND CEILING VIDE MEMO NO. 902/ULC/Alip/2021 DATED 10/5/2021

14. N.O.C FROMAIRPORT VIDE MEMO NO. - BEHA/EAST/BI062218/315229 DATED 11-11-2020 PERM. TOP ELEVATION = 73.61 M ; SITE ELEVATION = 3613 M
15. N.0.C FROMBSNL VIDE MEMO NO. - GMWCH-150/T B2016-17A/OL - IV/04 DATED - 05-01-2017 FOR 100MTR FROMG.L.

16.N.0.C FROMWBFES VIDE MEMO NO. - FSR/125186208706227 DATED - 17-11-2020

17. PHOTOCOPY OF IGBC CERTIFICATE WITH REGISTRATION NO. GH190331 RATED AS PRECERTIFIED GOLD FEBRUARY 2021

NOTE

1) FLY ASH AND FLY ASH BASED MATERIALS ARE
TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION AS PER NOTIFICATION NO. S.0.
763(E) DATED 14.09.1999 AMENDED VIDE NOTIFICATION NO.
S.0.979 (E) DATED 27.08.2003 , S.0. 2804(E) DATED 03.11. 2009 AND
S.0. 254 (E) DATED 25.01.2016 OF THE MIRISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT
& FORESTS, GOVT. OF INDIA.

2) SOLAR ENERGY SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET ELECTRICITY GENERATION
EQUIVALENT  TO AT LEAST 1% OF THE CONNECTED LOAD
STATE /LOCAL BUILDINx G BYE-LAWS REQUIREMENT, WHICHEVER IS HIGHER.

é.._.__u _msﬂ..: mz.a.:

Botechnical Engineer
EMPANELLED NO. 6/1 (KMC)

SIGN. OF GEO — TECHNICAL ENGINEER.

B.C.E.M.C.E. (STRUCT.)
FLE-F1212601
KMC Empanelied Structural Reviewer
. E.S.R-(1)58/10 :

SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER

IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OF THE BUILDING ON PREMISES NO - 260
MOTILAL GUPTA ROAD, KOLKATA 700008, WARD NO.122, BOROUGH NO.XIIIP.S. BEHALA, IT HAS BEEN CHECKED BY
ME. THERE IS SOME INTERNAL CHANGES FOR THE PLAN SANCTIONED

VIDE BP. NO. - 2022130093 DATED- 07.07.2022.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS CHANGES WILL NOT AFFECT THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF THE BUILDING. THE WORK HAS BEEN
CONSTRUCTED TO MY BEST SATISFACTION. THE MATERIALS ( TYPE AND GRADE ) USED AS WELL AS THE WORKMANSHIP

EMPLOYED ARE ALL AS PER N.B.C OF INDIA AND CERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE IN ALL RESPECT AND CAN WITH
STAND THE LOAD COMING FROM THE SAID STRUCTURAL STAIR HEAD ROOM. S.U.G.W R. AND THE O.H. WATER RESERVOIR
HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED AS PER NORMS AND SPECIFICATION AND DO NOT AFFECT THE SAFETY AND STABILITY OF THE

BUILDING. THERE ARE SOME ALTERATIONS IN THE INTERNAL & E

K.M.C. B/R 2009.

ANKIT AGARWALA
. B.E.(CIVIL), ME (STR)
G. ENG, M.LSTRUCT. E. (LONDON)
Membership No.-078392965
KMC EMPANELLED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER,
CLASS-1,ES.E. 1/172 |

SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

XTERNAL WALLS WHICH COMPLIES U/R 26 ( 2a) & (2b) OF

MERLIN PROJECTS LTD.

Authortred Signatory

SIGN. OF OWNER

Gho bl 2.

SUBIR KUMAR BASU

Registered Architect
REGN. NO.- CA/78/4375

SIGN. OF ARCHITECT
SUBIR KUMAR BASU(C.A/78/4375)

BLOCK-A BLOCK-D
B BLOCK-A (G +20) AREA TR TPPETY e
GROUND COVERAGE 919.48
EXEMPTED AREA GROUND COVERAGE 677.42
STAIR & STAIR LOBBY 630.042 EXEMPTED AREA
LIFT LOBBY 189 STAIR & STAIR LOBBY 774.000
TOTAL EXEMPTION 819.042 LIFT LOBBY 216.000
PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED 28 TOTAL EXEMPTION 990.0
PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA 508.564 PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED 22
PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA 361.369
TOTAL CB AREA IN ALL FLOOR ( 1ST TO 20TH) 376.146 TOTAL CB AREA IN ALL FLOOR {15770 237 o
STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 39.15 STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 4161
LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 46.187 LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 44.27
LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 531 LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 845 TENEMENT MARKED TENEMENT SIZE PROP. AREA | ACTUAL AREA NO. OF TENEMENT REQUIRED PARKING
OVER HEAD TANK AREA 33.73 BLOCK A OVER HEAD TANK AREA 36.25 A 57.225 15.53 72.75 23 5.75
FIRE REFUGE AREA 115.5 TENEMENT MARKED TENEMENT SIZE PROP. AREA ACTUAL AREA NO. OF TENEMENT  |REQUIRED PARKING FIRE REFUGE AREA 94.482 B 57.225 15.53 72.75 23 5.75
TRIPLE HEIGHT BALCONY AREA 463.294 A 121.734 41.04 162.77 20 20 TRIPLE HEIGHT BALCONY AREA 363.48 c 58.165 15.78 73.95 23 5.75
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM AREA 40.09 B 120.695 40.69 161.38 20 20 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM AREA 16.6 D 57.225 15.53 72.75 23 5.75
COMMON AREA C 120.975 40.78 161.76 20 20 COMMON AREA t 58.625 15.91 74.53 23 5.75
AT GROUND FLOOR 319.684 D 120.668 40.68 161.35 20 20 AT GROUND FLOOR 308.01 F 57.225 15.53 72.75 23 5.75
AT TYPICAL FLOOR ( 1ST TO 20TH) 3762.42 E 121.355 40.91 162.27 20 20 AT TYPICAL FLOOR ( 15T TO 23TH) 2572.205 = ey 1591 74.53 23 5.75
TOTAL COMMON AREA 4082.104 TOTAL 605.427 100 100 . H 57.225 15.53 72.75 23 5.75
TOTAL COMMON AREA 2880.215 TOTAL 461.54 184 46
BLOCK A EXEMPTION
CoV. CUT OUT STAIR WELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL. BLOCK D EXEMPTION
GROUND 846.715 0 0 0 846.715 30.002 9 807.713 COV. CUTOUT | STAIRWELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL.
1st 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 GROUND 669.380 40.800 0.000 0.000 628.580 32.250 9.000 587.330
2nd 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 1st 634.555 45,085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
3rd 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 2nd 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
ath 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 3rd 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
5th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 4th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 274.315 32250 2.000 533.065
6th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 5th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
7th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 6th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
8th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 7th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
9th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 8th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
10th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 9th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
11th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 ) 759.036 10th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
12th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 11th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
13th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 12th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
14th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 13th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
15th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 14th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
16th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 15th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
17th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 16th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574315 32.250 9.000 533.065
18th 817.665 4.095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 17th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
19th 817.665 4,095 1.876 13.656 798.038 30.002 9 759.036 18th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065 |
20th 796.740 4.095 1.876 13.656 777.113 30.002 9 738.111 19th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
TOTAL 17179.09 81.9 37.52 273.12 16786.55 630.042 189 15967.508 20th 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
21st 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
22nd 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
23rd 634.555 45.085 1.500 13.655 574.315 32.250 9.000 533.065
TOTAL 15264.145 1077.755 34.500 314.065 13837.825 774.000 216.000 12847.825
BLOCK-B BLOCK-E
BLOCK - B ( G + 23) AREA TENEMENT MARKED TENEMENT SIZE PROP. AREA | ACTUAL AREA NO. OF TENEMENT REQUIRED PARKING
GROUND COVERAGE 2523.388 A 2.6/ 16.17 96.84 23 11.5 SRR ey SREA
BT aiia . B 82.673 16.57 99.24 23 11.5 GROUND COVERAGE 675.36
SRR B STAR GG 430,056 C 80.675 16.17 96.84 23 11.5 EXEMPTED AREA
T iCE £76.000 D 80.675 16.17 96.84 23 115 STAIR & STAIR LOBBY 612.750
TOTAL EXEMVIETION TORE 05E E 82.672 16.57 99.24 22 1 LIFT LOBBY 171.0
PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED =5 F 92.812 18.60 111.41 22 22 TOTAL EXEMPTION 783.750
G 92.437 18.52 110.96 23 23 PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED 22
TOTAL CB AREA IN ALL FLOOR ( 15T TO H 9235 18.51 110.86 23 23 PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA 361.49
% ] 1163.11 J 92.437 18.52 110.96 23 23 TOTAL CB AREA IN ALL FLOOR ( 1ST TO 18TH ) 110.67
STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 91.88 K 92.437 18.52 110.96 23 23 STAIR HEAD RODM AREA e
LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA _80.904 L 94.412 18.92 113.33 23 23 . .
LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 53 76 = B S5 o = = LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 45.08 TENEMENT MARKED TENEMENT SIZE PROP. AREA [ACTUALAREA|  NO. OF TENEMENT ~ [REQUIRED PARKING |
LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 8.02 A 58.165 15.69 73.85 18 4%
LNER HIEAD 1ANKAREA 81.189 N 23.609 18.76 2idal £ 23 OVER HEAD TANK AREA 37.38 i B 58.49 15.78 74.27 18 45 =3
FIRE REFUGE AREA 427.317 P e 1305 A0 = Lz FIRE REFUGE AREA 93.81 N C 58.165 15.69 73.85 18 a5
TRIPLE HEIGHT BALCONY AREA 1314.876 Q 93.969 18.83 11280 23 - 23 TRIPLE HEIGHT BALCGH iRes i = o e s . e
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM AREA 81.84 - . 2J08S - 5.4 = 23 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM AREA 21.7 E 58.165 15.69 73.85 18 | G
COMMON AREA S 80.873 16.21 97.08 23 11.5 COMMON AREA P 57.27¢ 15.42 73 66 18 q 35
AT GROUND FLOOR 840.607 L ot L i = 1 AT GROUND FLOOR 265.29 G 58.165 15.69 73.85 18 T as
AT TYPICAL FLOOR ( 15T 7O 23TH) 7262.273 u mm.www 16.68 s o a2 | AT TYPICAL FLOOR ( 15T TO 207H) 1987.99 | H 57.225 15.44 72.66 18 N s
TOTAL COMMON AREA 8102.88 m<u o o 13152 ; : TOTAL COMMON AREA 2253 727 TOTAL 464.09 144 36
A 111.671 22.378 134.05 1 1
TOTAL 40435.262 460 357 B BLOCK E EXEMPTION
coV. CUTOUT | STAIR WELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL.
GROUND 666.080 39.300 0.000 0.000 626.780 32.250 9.000 585.530
BLOCK B EXEMPTION 1st 634.275 44,585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533284 |
cov. CUTouT STAIR WELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL. ] 2nd 634.275 44.585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
GROUND 2384.518 0.000 0.000 0.000 2384.518 59.169 24.000 NwOH.whw] 3rd 634.275 44 585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
1st 2225.620 85.165 2.144 35.059 2103.252 59.169 24.000 2020.083 4th 634.275 44.585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
2nd 2187.844 85.165 2144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 5th 634.275 44.585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
3rd 2187.844 85.165 2.144 B 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 6th 634.275 44.585 1.500 13.656 574534 32.250 9.000 533.284
ath 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 7th £34 975 24 SRC 1506 i i 574532 55950 Y S
Sth 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 8th 634.275 44.585 1.500 13.656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
6th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 9th 634.275 44585 1.500 13656 574.534 32.250 9.000 533.284
7th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 10th SRR R 1500 T 554538 33950 o0 & o0
8th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 ik 634,275 i T %00 35 EeE T 53 555 e E5s 55k
9th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 | Tt ST e Tero = e e S50 i
I 10th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 ~13th R 24585 1500 T eer e SET S o0 £33 384
T 1ith o 2187.844 85.165 |  2.144 35059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 1ath R 24 tRe 500 13.656 St 5555 3,600 =33 381
12th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 15th 634,275 44.535 1.500 13.656 574534 32,50 9.000 533.284
. 13th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 16th TR 42 cge 1500 T3 74534 33950 e £33383
14th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 7th ST e TEro 13 656 St 33 550 0 o
15th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 18th TR 44555 3500 s Eyiess e S B =33982
16th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 TOTAL 12083.030 841.830 27.000 245.808 10968.392 612.750 171.000 10184.642
17th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307
18th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307
1Sth 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307
20th 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 BLOCK-F
21st 2187.844 85.165 2.144 ) 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307
22nd 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 E
23rd 2187.844 85.165 2.144 35.059 2065.476 59.169 24.000 1982.307 e no,ﬂwmhm F(G+7P) wbwmwmm
TOTAL 52742.706 1958.795 49312 806.357 49928242 1420.056 576.000 47932.186 SROUND COVER
STAIR & STAIR LOBBY 180.000
LIFT LOBBY 72.000
TOTAL EXEMPTION 252.000
BLOCK-C PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED 841.000
PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA 24096.334
STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 15.031
it r Akt c.d. i LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 36.812
GROUND COVERAGE —— LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 2.649
R L A GROUND FLOOR MERCANTILE RETAIL COV. AREA | 558.198
mu%_woMWHp_x LOERY wmw_%m 15T & 2ND FLOOR MERCANTILE RETAIL COV. AREA [555.305 X 2
AT ERERATTON FTERET TOTAL MERCANTILE RETAIL COV. AREA 1668.808
PROVIDED CAR PARKING COVERED 29 BLOCK F G + 7P EXEMPTION
PROVIDED CAR PARKING AREA 623.452 Cov. CUT OUT STAIR WELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL.
amm) o AL FLOOR(ISTTO S50 TENEMENT MARKED TENEMENTSIZE _|PROP. AREA| ACTUALAREA | NO.OF TENEMENT | REQUIRED PARKING S e G5 BT T > So0 T aiciin
STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 39.180 A Be 510 16.82 99.34 23 11.5 2nd 3319.789 | 11119 0.000 15.887 3292.783 22.500 9.000 3261.283
LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 44.210 B 81.382 16.59 97.97 23 11.5 3rd 3319.789 | 0.000 0.000 13.000 3306.789 22.500 9.000 3275.289
LIFT MACHINE ROOM STAIR AREA 6.040 c uw.wmw wm.ww mw.mw ww mw 4th 3319.789 | 0.000 0.000 13.000 3306.789 22.500 9.000 3275.289
OVER HEAD TANK AREA 33.730 m mu.wum pm.mm 2 = i 5th 3319.789 | 0.000 0.000 13.000 3306.789 22.500 9.000 3275.289
FIRE REFUGE AREA 206.523 : . : : 6th 3319.789 0.000 0.000 13.000 3306.789 22.500 9.000 3275.289
F 83.34 16.99 100.33 23 23 7th 3319.789 | 199.500 0.000 13.000 3107.289 22.500 9.000 3075.789
o S L e P10 G 83.145 16.95 100.09 23 23 TOTAL 26558.312| 221.738 0.000 96.774 26239.800 180.000 72.000 25987.800
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM AREA 40.920 H 80.71 16.45 97.16 23 115 : : : : : : : :
A J 82.228 16.76 98.99 23 11.5 CAR PARKING PROVIDED:- CAR PARKING REQ,
L con s 45 K 77.055 1571 92.76 23 11.5 GROUND FLOOR - 114 |- NOS CARPET AREA AT GRFLOOR| _ 514.85 ;
’ ] : 858 14.710 NOS.
TOTAL FLOOR ARER 9807 EOE - 168 NOS.  [CARPET AREA AT 1ST FLOOR|  514.858 14.710 NOS.
3RD, 4TH, 5TH,& 6TH FLOOR - (105 X 4) 420 NOS. CARPET AREA AT 1ST FLOOR 515.858 14.739 NOS.
7TH FLOOR - 109 NOS. TOTAL CARPET AREA 1545574 44159 NOS.
BLOCK C EXEMPTION TOTAL CAR PARKING 811.000 NOS. REQ.CAR PARKING 44.159 44,000 NOS.
COV. CUTOUT | STAIR WELL LIFT WELL GROSS FL. STAIR LOBBY LIFT LOBBY |  NETFL
- GROUND 1043.039 0.000 0.000 0.000 1043.039 31.049 12.000 999.990 CLUB
1st 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 . e
2nd 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 -
3rd 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 ———— CLUB(G+3) AREA
4th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 e DING PERMIT GROUND COVERAGE 926.438
Sth 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 /< uum_w 34 zuwunuuw STAIR & STAIR LOBBY 219.196
6th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 _ iu.ﬂ.ig\ or00 zo.mw. LIFT LOBBY 12.000
7th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 | oo AR s SER.FLOOR 991.430
8th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 A\ TOTAL EXEMPTION 1222.626
9th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 W STAIR HEAD ROOM AREA 78.368
10th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 LIFT MACHINE ROOM AREA 13.440
11th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 OVER HEAD TANK AREA 32.265
12th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959,455 31.049 12.000 928.406 REQUIRED PARKING|
13th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 CARPET AREA AT GROUND FLOOR 798.427 23
14th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 THE SANCTION IS VALID CARPET AREA AT 1ST FLOOR 261.529 7
15th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 UP 10./6[(2/2030 CARPET AREA AT 2ND FLOOR 837.823 24
16th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 CARPET AREA AT 3RD FLOOR 87.85 3
17th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 TOTAL CARPET AREA 1985.629 57
18th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 SWIMMING POOL AREA 227.24
19th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 mnﬁmoqo ?vuM .B.C.
20th 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 ol CLUB G+3 EXEMPTION
21st 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 _ STAR
22nd 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 ‘cov. CUT OUT WELL| LIFTWELL | GROSSFL. | STAIRLOBBY LIFT LOBBY NET FL.
23rd 998.427 20.764 0.577 17.631 959.455 31.049 12.000 928.406 GROUND 926.469 0 o 0 926,465 2759 = SR
TOTAL 24006.860 477.572 13.271 405.513 23110.504 745.176 288.000 | 22353.328 1st IR T 508946 716 439 406,565 4799 3 34877
2nd 1001.811 0 2.16 4.29 995.361 54.799 3 937.562
3rd 991.43 388.398 2.16 4.29 596.582 54.799 3 538.783
SERV. 991.43 0 0 0 991.43 0 0 0
TOTAL 4832.405 896.644 6.48 | 12.87 3916.411 219.196 12 2693.785

PROJECT TITLE :

PROPOSED ADDITIONAL FLOORS OVER AN ABOVE EXISTING
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS G+20 STORIED (BLOCK -B,C & D )
AND REPLACED B+G+4P+16 STORIED (BLOCK - F) BUILDING
WITH MLCP U/S 394 OF KMC. ACT. 1980 AND TO BE READ
WITH U/R 26 (2a) & (2b) FOR 3 NO. G+23 STORIED (HEIGHT-
75.150 M.) (BLOCK-B, C & D), 1 NO. G+20 STORIED (HEIGHT-
66.000 M.) (BLOCK-A ), 1 NO. G+18 STORIED (HEIGHT- 59.900 M.)
(BLOCK-E), 1 NO. G+3 STORIED (HEIGHT- 17.600 M.) (CLUB), & |
NO. G+7P STORIED (HEIGHT- 24.00 M.) (BLOCK-F) AT PRE.NO. -
260,MOTILAL GUPTA ROAD, KOLKATA - 700008, WARD NO.-
122, BOROUGH NO. - XIII, P.S. - BEHALA.
B.PNO. - 2022130093, DATED - 07.07.2022.

THIS IS TO BE READ WITH U/R 69A1. (a) KMC. BUILDING RULE

2009

SHEET TITLE - BLOCK WISE AREA STATEMENT
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L CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MATNTAINED s /CJ /R —26 (7,4) i (24 ) / By-%/ /Q/t/ ~28, &~/ 9 /z /2

70 PREVENT MOSQUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRED
U/S 496(1) & (2) OF CMC ACT1380, IN SUCH
MANNER SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTIONS
PARTICULARLY LIFE WELLS, VATS, BASEMENT

——— SURING SITES OPEN RECEPTACLES ETO . -
(" No rain water pipe should be fixed ‘ﬂ AS EMPITED COMPLETELY TWICE & WEAR” Trie Plen 18 To Be mm‘i ::. ::
discharged on Road of Footpath. T %%?33%&0?5
Drainage plan should bBISUb'I'I.'ﬂﬂEU. at CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE FROM B S. Plan ?""7‘"2';!2:"" .
the Borouult “yecutive Engineers ; iST _Uwf'_| ® oLE L ¥ INEL Dlt!ﬂ Yoy £V X W
g i obtained before AIR POLLUTION A_C\,URDING T0 U?\QERTAKING SUSMITTED
o _,anc.tlon i e work AS PER AMENDMENT DT, 31.01.2018 VIDE NO. 95/MA/Q/C-4/
proceeding with the o i 3R.7/2017 OF SCHEDULE-IV OF KMC BUILDING RULE 2008 Ex. Englneer (C-8)-
e ‘ Bor. No.:- X¥/
Before starting any Construction lha Non Commencement of Exection/
site must conform with plans 5?“0"'3“9" Re-Erection within Five year will
and all the conditions as proposed in the plan | Require Fresh Applicatior for Sanction 1__——————-—0
should be fulfilled e = Approv7d_b 71:!(?5. |\, le /) 7{¢m No - fu) /29~ 3/“
The validity of the written permission All Building Materials tonecessary | | ,,{l,,, AT - L
to execute the work is subject 10 the above & sonstruction shoiild caeomTYS
Lm"dma"s — standered specified in the National
\ | Building Code of India. "
A suitable pump has to pe provided i.e. —_— P > e —
pumping unfiltered water for the distribution PGSIgr_\ of all Structural Members W LKA BUILDING DEPTT.
to the flushing cisterns and urinals ir the including that of the foundation SUANS APPROVED LR 26 (26) & 125)
building incase unfiltered water from street :2:;:% dqonft:;m to Standards | %g}ﬁ&g |$:i;u‘_gs 82
| main is not available » Code of |I!ll:;ia. National Building B.P: y bk '52- > T v 7
(P W Poramamug
for Water Su arrangement including Necessary steps should be taken
g::nﬂ G & O.pr"lﬂyreur\?olrs should bj for the safety of the lives of the Assistant E ,._i Ex Engr. (Civil
submitted at the Office of the Ex-Engineer Water adjoining public and private | Br. No.: X771/ Br. No.: X ///
Supply and the sanction obtained before properties during construction.
proceeding with the work of Water Supply any S
Lcleviltion may lead to disconnection/dem olitt::.’

([3'1 Stop La

p/c,ruwmozox
OHEGKED AND VERIFIED
e
A E.IC)/S.A.E.(C)




